DISCLAIMER

General

This website is the property of ALIPLAST NV, having its registered office at 15 Waaslandlaan, 1960 Lokeren, company number BE0426.481.086 (hereinafter referred to as "ALIPLAST NV").

Terms and conditions

Each use of the website shall be subject to these terms and conditions of use. Each user is assumed to have taken due note thereof, to understand them and to accept them fully, unconditionally and irrevocably.

The user shall, where applicable, authorize the processing of the personal data communicated by him or her as in our Privacy Policy which on our website at all times.

A user may use our website without communicating any personal data. Certain functions or parts of the website are fully accessible only if you share certain personal data.

If personal data are communicated, the user shall guarantee that they are accurate and complete. If a user communicates incorrect data or data belonging to third parties, he or she may be denied access to our website, temporarily or permanently, in whole or in part.

A provision which becomes invalid because it conflicts with the mandatory legislation shall not affect the enforceability of all other stated provisions.

ALIPLAST NV reserves the right to modify these general terms and conditions of use at any time.

<u>Limitation of liability</u>

We strive to provide the most accurate information and communications on our website, but cannot guarantee the accuracy, completeness or suitability of the communications or information for any use whatsoever. We therefore cannot be held liable in any way on that account.

Nor can we be held liable for any decision or action taken by the user on the basis of the information or data provided concerning users or third parties, or for errors or mistakes either.

We cannot be held liable for direct, indirect or any other damage caused by inaccuracy, incompleteness or omission of information or messages, nor for loss or damage of any kind resulting from suspension, interruption, disruption (technical), delay, difficult accessibility and/or cessation of accessibility to all or part of the website or viruses or other harmful elements present thereon. If the ALIPLAST NV website should avail itself of the services of third parties, we cannot under any circumstances be held liable for infringements of the privacy of our users by third parties or the content of their websites.

A user who finds the presence, error, virus or other harmful elements on the website is requested to report it by e-mail to <u>info@aliplast.com</u> so that the necessary measures can be taken.

In any event, ALIPLAST NV advises the user to install firewalls, antiviruses and other necessary security software on his or her computer to prevent damage.

ALIPLAST NV reserves the right to suspend or stop all or part of the website at any time, without justification and without prior information.

This disclaimer obviously does not exclude liability in matters for which we cannot be held liable under ordinary law, i.e. damages resulting from intentional and gross errors in the information made available.

Intellectual property rights

The website is the property of ALIPLAST NV. All texts, photographs, drawings, graphics, images, sound, data, databases, software, names, trade and domain names and all other components of this website are copyrighted works and may also be protected in other ways. The protection granted by the Copyright and Databases Act shall apply to this website. The user expressly acknowledges that all related property rights including intellectual property rights belong to ALIPLAST NV.

None of these components, nor the website itself or the information provided on the website may be stored (other than that necessary to view the website), reproduced, modified, made public, distributed, transmitted, sold, transferred to third parties or used in any way without our prior, written consent.

Applicable law and competent courts

These general terms and conditions of use and the use of this website shall fall under the exclusive application of Belgian law. In the event of a dispute about the validity, application, interpretation or enforcement of these general terms and conditions of use, only the courts and tribunals where ALIPLAST NV has its registered office shall be competent.

Before any legal action is taken, the user and ALIPLAST NV expressly agree to try to settle the dispute amicably first by contacting each other directly.

Questions

If you have any questions or would have liked further explanations, please contact us at info@aliplast.com.